Ð EZ34 Ð
VDE Recognized
 ÒZNRÓ Transient/Surge Absorbers
Series:W
Type: D
■ Featurest
● Series W, Type D is recognized ZNR Transient
Surge absorbers according to CECC by VDE.

● Surge protection in equipment which need to have
CE Marking.
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
■ Precautions for Handling (See page 36 to 38)
ÒZNRÓ Transient/Surge Absorbers,
ÒSeries WÓ (Type D)
E R Z W
Nominal Varistor Voltage
∗
Element Size Lead Configuration
E R Z W
Nominal Varistor VoltageTaping/Packaging Element Size Lead Configuration
Related Standard VDE/CECC42201
Title SURGE SUPPRESSION VARISTORS
Certification Number 5912
■ Related Standard and Certification Number
✽ 9 Series' standard products are taping style.
(Bulk)
(Taping)
Ð EZ35 Ð
ÒZNRÓ Transient/Surge Absorbers,
ÒSeries WÓ (Type D)
■ Rating and Charcteristics (An outline)
Maximum Peak Current (A)
at. 8/20µs, 1time
Element Size Code 11
Clamping Voltage✽✽
(V) (max.)
Element Size Code 11
ERZW11D820
ERZW11D101
ERZW11D121
ERZW11D151
ERZW11D201
ERZW11D221
ERZW11D241
ERZW11D271
ERZW11D331
ERZW11D361
ERZW11D391
ERZW11D431
ERZW11D471
ERZW11D511
ERZW11D621
ERZW11D681
ERZW11D751
ERZW11D821
ERZW11D911
ERZW11D102
ERZW11D112
ERZW11D182
V1mA (V)✽
82 ( 74Ð 90)
100 ( 90Ð 110)
120 ( 108Ð 132)
150 ( 135Ð 165)
200 ( 185Ð 225)
220 ( 198Ð 242)
240 ( 216Ð 264)
270 ( 247Ð 303)
330 ( 297Ð 363)
360 ( 324Ð 396)
390 ( 351Ð 429)
430 ( 387Ð 473)
470 ( 423Ð 517)
510 ( 459Ð 561)
620 ( 558Ð 682)
680 ( 612Ð 748)
750 ( 675Ð 825)
820 ( 738Ð 902)
910 ( 819Ð 1001)
1000 ( 900Ð 1100)
1100 ( 990Ð 1210)